



## Technical Label Cotton Candy Blue Milkshake 12 fl oz

**Product Name:** Cotton Candy Blue Milkshake

**Characterizing Flavor:** Natural and Artificial Flavors

**Formula Code and Version:** FMS027

**SKU(s):** 80131 (Branded retail, 12 fl oz)

**Label Version:** 80131B

**Lid Version:** 80131B

**Date Issued:** 4/14/22

**Supersedes:** 07/29/2020

**Product Category and Region:** Milkshake - US

**Comments (Reasons for Change):**

1. Relaunch of 2016 Cotton Candy Blue using 5.6% White Base and Sensory Effect Cotton Candy Base in a 12 oz. cup for 2021 Summer LTO
2. 4/14/22 Cotton Candy becomes a core SKU. Updated label to eliminate LTO sticker and update NFT/Ingredient dec to remove buttermilk. Both sleeve and lid transition to version B

**Net Quantity:** 8 fl oz (237 mL) makes 12 fl oz (355 mL) after blending\*

\*Based on Regular Thickness setting on f'real blender

**Regulatory Claims:**

- Made with Real Milk

**Nutrition Fact Panel**

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>12 fl oz (355mL)</b>
	<b>as prepared</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>430</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 14g	<b>18%</b>
Saturated Fat 9g	<b>45%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 50mg	<b>17%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 150mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 64g	<b>23%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 51g	
Includes 37g Added Sugars	<b>74%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 10g	
Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 363mg 30%	
Iron 0mg 0% • Potassium 468mg 10%	
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

**INGREDIENTS:** MILK, SKIM MILK, CREAM, SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, WATER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, GUAR GUM, CAROB GUM, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, COLORS (TITANIUM DIOXIDE, FD&C BLUE #1).

**Allergen Information:** Contains Milk. May contain traces of peanuts, tree nuts, soy, wheat, or eggs from manufacturing and blending.



# Technical Label Cotton Candy Blue Milkshake 12 fl oz

GMO Information: [Contains a bioengineered food ingredient](#)

Manufactured for f'real foods LLC, Emeryville, CA 94608

Environmental Marks:



R&D [EMA 4/14/22](#)  
QA/Ops [K Davenport 4/14/22](#)  
Marketing [AAlcaraz 4/15/22](#)